inspection fees as of April 30, 2025; and 

WHEREAS, the sewer collection system serving the development has operated without 
any significant issues since 2023; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township of Ocean Sewerage 
Authority that Bond Number S330766 in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Eight Thousand Four 
Hundred Twenty Eight Dollars and 14 Cents ($158,428.14) be released upon acceptance of a 2 
year maintenance bond in the amount of $52,809.38; and  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Township of Ocean Sewerage Authority that the 
cash guarantee and escrow for inspection fees be returned to Ocean Town Center;